02/21/23 08:52 am	COUNSEL	CDS/HF	SCS0073A68
02/21/23 00:32 am	COCIOLL	CDO/III	50500751100

- 1.1 Senator ...... moves to amend S.F. No. 73 as follows:
- Page 2, line 26, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
- Page 3, line 1, delete "Artificially" and insert "Synthetically" and delete "Artificially"
- and insert "Synthetically"
- Page 3, line 4, delete "Artificially" and insert "Synthetically"
- Page 3, lines 13, 21, and 32, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
- Page 4, lines 5, 8, and 14, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
- Page 5, line 9, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
- Page 6, line 8, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
- Page 6, line 27, delete "an artificially" and insert "a synthetically"
- Page 7, lines 13 and 21, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
- Page 8, line 18, delete "an artificially" and insert "a synthetically"
- Page 9, lines 14 and 23, delete "an artificially" and insert "a synthetically"
- Page 11, line 3, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
- Page 13, line 13, delete "Synthetic" and insert "Artificial" and delete "Synthetic" and
- 1.16 insert "Artificial"
- Page 22, line 18, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
- Page 23, line 9, delete "a synthetic" and insert "an artificial"
- Page 23, line 10, delete "an artificially" and insert "a synthetically"
- Page 27, line 2, delete "or"
- Page 27, line 4, delete the period and insert "; or"
- Page 27, after line 4, insert:
- "(9) vaporize or smoke cannabis flower, cannabinoid products, artificially derived
- cannabinoids, or hemp-derived consumer products in any location where the smoke, aerosol,
- or vapor would be inhaled by a minor."
- Page 38, lines 4, 6, 8, 11, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 27, 29, and 32, delete "artificially" and
- insert "synthetically"
- Page 39, lines 2, 4, 6, 9, 11, and 15, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"

02/21/23 08:52 am COUNSEL CDS/HF SCS0073A68

Page 45, line 8, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.1 Page 47, lines 3, 8, 13, 16, 25, 28, and 31, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.2 Page 48, line 2, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.3 Page 51, line 25, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.4 Page 52, lines 3 and 8, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.5 Page 53, lines 20, 25, and 29, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.6 Page 54, lines 8, 25, and 28, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.7 Page 55, lines 11 and 17, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.8 Page 58, line 3, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.9 Page 61, line 16, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.10 Page 63, line 32, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.11 Page 65, lines 6, 19, 23, and 29, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.12 Page 66, lines 2, 6, 10, and 22, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.13 Page 67, lines 21 and 30, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.14 Page 70, line 28, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.15 Page 79, line 20, delete "an artificially" and insert "a synthetically" 2.16 Page 102, lines 3, 5, 8, 12, 17, 19, 22, and 30, delete "artificially" and insert 2.17 "synthetically" 2.18 Page 103, lines 4, 12, 14, 19, and 34, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.19 Page 104, line 8, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.20 Page 105, line 4, delete "an artificially" and insert "a synthetically" 2.21 Page 106, line 26, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.22 2.23 Page 111, line 27, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" Page 122, line 8, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.24 Page 137, line 23, strike "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.25 Page 141, line 22, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically" 2.26 Page 153, line 11, delete "Artificially" and insert "Synthetically" and delete "Artificially" 2.27 and insert "Synthetically" 2.28

3.1	Page 163, line 5, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
3.2	Page 163, lines 16, 20, and 29, delete "an artificially" and insert "a synthetically"
3.3	Page 164, line 9, delete "an artificially" and insert "a synthetically"
3.4	Page 215, lines 6 and 9, delete "Artificially" and insert "Synthetically"
3.5	Page 216, line 12, delete "Synthetic" and insert "Artificial"
3.6	Page 217, line 23, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
3.7	Page 220, lines 3, 4, and 5, delete "artificially" and insert "synthetically"
3.8	Page 220, line 7, delete "synthetic" and insert "artificial"
3.9	Page 235, line 1, strike "Synthetic" and insert "Artificial"
3.10	Page 244, line 16, strike "synthetic" and insert "artificial"
3.11	Page 244, lines 20, 21, 28, and 30, delete "synthetic" and insert "artificial"